

INVITATION TO TENDER

RURAL ELECTRIFICATION AND RENEWBALE ENERGY CORPORATION RFX NUMBER, TENDER NAME AND DESCRIPTION FOR PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR ENERGY CENTRES.

Rfx Number	Rfx Name and Description	Opening & Closing
		date
	Tender for Supply and Delivery of	
	Production Materials for Bukura,	
RFX No. 1000001292	Busia, Lodwar and UasinGishu	26.02.2025
	Energy Centres	@10:00 am
	Tender for Supply and Delivery of	
	Production Materials for	26.02.2025
RFX No. 1000001293	Garissa, Marsabit, Mtwapa and	@10:00 am
	Wajir Energy Centres	
	Tender for Supply and Delivery of	
	Production Materials for	26.02.2025
RFX No. 1000001294	Jamhuri, Kericho, Kisii and Migori	@10:00 am
	Energy Centres	
	Tender for Supply and Delivery of	
	Production Materials for	26.02.2025
RFX No. 1000001297	Kitui,Maralal,Mirangine,Mitunguu	@10:00 am
	and Wambugu Energy Centres	

- Tendering will be conducted under open competitive method (National) using a standardized tender document. Tendering is open to all qualified and interested Tenderers.
- 2. Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information during office hours **8.00am 12.45pm** to 1.**45pm-4.00pm Monday to Friday** at *Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation* Energy Centre Office.
- 3. A complete set of tender documents will be available at respective energy centers in hard copy.
- 4. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 147 days from the date of opening of tenders.
- 5. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted
- 6. Completed tenders must be delivered to Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation KAWI Headquarters office at a tender box at REREC Reception.

- 7. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any dead line date and times specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers' designated representatives who choose to attend.
- 8. Any addendum to this tender shall be uploaded to the Corporation's website www.rerec.co.ke under tender documents.
- 9. Late tenders will be rejected.

Address for obtaining further information on tender documents

Contact Manager, Supply chain management, telephone number: 0709193000 and E-mail Address: tenders@rerec.co.ke

Address for Opening of Tenders. Respective Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation at Jamhuri Energy Center office.

Name: **Dr. Rose N. Mkalama**; Signature.....

Designation: Chief Executive Officer Date: 14.02.2025